

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(s) No. 331/2025**

Subash Chander

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

**vs**

Santosh D Vaidya, Commissioner Jammu  
Municipal Corporation and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.10.2025**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on **14.11.2025**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.10.2025  
*Sushant*