

Regular List
Serial No. 22

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 331/2025

In

SWP No. 1715/2018

Subash Chander

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

Vs

Santosh D Vaidya & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(23.03.2026)

01. Compliance report has not been filed by the respondents.

No one has appeared on behalf of the respondents.

02. Respondent No. 2 is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing through virtual/physical mode to explain as to why the compliance report has not been filed.

03. List on **06.05.2026**.

04. A copy of this order be sent to respondent No. 2 through counsel for the respondents.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU

23.03.2026

Bunty